



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	7.000	100.00000	700.00	250.00000	1,750.00	0.01000	0.07
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	6,388.91000	6,388.91	225,735.98000	225,735.98
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	60.000 U	0.01000 0.60	0.01000 0.60	0.01000 0.60	0.01000 0.60	0.60
0016	159006M DRUM	150.000 U	0.01000 1.50	0.01000 1.50	0.01000 1.50	0.01000 1.50	1.50
0017	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	150.000 U	0.01000 1.50	0.01000 1.50	0.01000 1.50	19.00000 2,850.00	2,850.00
0018	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,145.000 SF	0.01000 11.45	0.01000 11.45	0.01000 11.45	12.00000 13,740.00	13,740.00
0019	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	200.00000 200.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	2,000.00000 2,000.00	2,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0020 159027M	2.000	1.00000	2.00	100.00000	200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0021 159030M	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0022 159108M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0023 159126M	54,000.000	0.24000	12,960.00	1.00000	54,000.00	0.50000	27,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0024 159138M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	100.00000	5,000.00
HMA PATCH	T						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0025	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	1,000.000	0.01000 10.00	0.01000 10.00	0.01000 10.00	82.00000 82,000.00	82.00000 82,000.00
0026	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	5,900.00000 5,900.00	5,900.00000 5,900.00	5,900.00000 5,900.00	5,900.00000 5,900.00	5,900.00000 5,900.00
0027	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	9,500.00000 9,500.00	9,500.00000 9,500.00	9,500.00000 9,500.00	9,500.00000 9,500.00	9,500.00000 9,500.00
0028	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	1.00000 1.00	1.00000 1.00	1.00000 1.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00
0029	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	25,000.00000 25,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	45,000.00000 45,000.00	45,000.00000 45,000.00
0030	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	50.000	15.00000 750.00	100.00000 5,000.00	100.00000 5,000.00	100.00000 5,000.00	100.00000 5,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0031	302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	100.000 CY	20.00000 2,000.00	0.01000 1.00	75.00000 7,500.00		
0032	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	95,493.000 SY	2.00000 190,986.00	0.50000 47,746.50	3.00000 286,479.00		
0033	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,000.000 SY	0.01000 10.00	0.01000 10.00	40.00000 40,000.00		
0034	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	53,000.000 LF	0.01000 530.00	6.00000 318,000.00	1.75000 92,750.00		
0035	401030M TACK COAT	14,373.000 GAL	0.01000 143.73	0.01000 143.73	0.01000 143.73		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0036 401049M	10,990.000	80.00000	879,200.00	89.00000	978,110.00	85.00000	934,150.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M E SURFACE COURSE							
	T						
0037 401108M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	120.00000	12,000.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
	U						
0038 602099M	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	7,500.00
RESET EXISTING CASTING							
	U						
0039 602114M	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	800.00000	4,000.00
SET MANHOLE CASTING							
	U						
0040 602210M	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE							
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0041	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	346.000		140.00000	48,440.00	125.00000	43,250.00	150.00000	51,900.00
0042	606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY	49.000		1,000.00000	49,000.00	300.00000	14,700.00	300.00000	14,700.00
0043	607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	620.000		50.00000	31,000.00	60.00000	37,200.00	75.00000	46,500.00
0044	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	54,852.000		0.30000	16,455.60	0.30000	16,455.60	0.35000	19,198.20
0045	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	5,491.000		4.05000	22,238.55	5.00000	27,455.00	4.25000	23,336.75



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0046	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	365.000	26.15000	9,544.75	25.00000	9,125.00	27.45000	10,019.25
0047	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	278.000	26.15000	7,269.70	25.00000	6,950.00	27.45000	7,631.10
0048	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	50.000	26.15000	1,307.50	25.00000	1,250.00	27.45000	1,372.50
0049	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	5,900.000	1.00000	5,900.00	1.00000	5,900.00	3.00000	17,700.00
0050	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	317.000	28.00000	8,876.00	25.00000	7,925.00	30.00000	9,510.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0051	612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	80.000	25.00000 2,000.00	23.00000 1,840.00	30.00000 2,400.00		
0052	612021M RELOCATE SIGN	5.000	100.00000 500.00	200.00000 1,000.00	160.00000 800.00		
0053	651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	10.000	10.00000 100.00	0.01000 0.10	25.00000 250.00		
0054	653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	10.000	10.00000 100.00	0.01000 0.10	25.00000 250.00		
0055	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	44.00000 8,800.00	40.00000 8,000.00	50.00000 10,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0056 701102M	2.000	2,040.00000	4,080.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U						
0057 701138M	3.000	6,800.00000	20,400.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	7,140.00000	21,420.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	U						
0058 701192P	1,650.000	0.77000	1,270.50	0.75000	1,237.50	0.80000	1,320.00
GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0059 701201P	2,610.000	1.60000	4,176.00	1.50000	3,915.00	1.70000	4,437.00
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0060 702012M	1.000	513.00000	513.00	500.00000	500.00	540.00000	540.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0061	702015M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	3.000	5,630.00000	16,890.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00	5,900.00000	17,700.00
		U						
0062	702024M TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	3.000	3,460.00000	10,380.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,680.00000	11,040.00
		U						
0063	702027P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	3,600.000	1.74000	6,264.00	1.75000	6,300.00	1.82000	6,552.00
		LF						
0064	702030P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	3,794.000	2.43000	9,219.42	2.40000	9,105.60	2.56000	9,712.64
		LF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0070	702045M IMAGE DETECTOR	3.000 U	5,140.00000 15,420.00	5,000.00000 15,000.00	5,400.00000 16,200.00		
0071	702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LUMP SUM	(1) LS	6,060.00000 6,060.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00	6,360.00000 6,360.00		
0072	702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LUMP SUM	(1) LS	6,060.00000 6,060.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00	6,360.00000 6,360.00		
0073	702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LUMPSUM	(1) LS	6,060.00000 6,060.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00	6,360.00000 6,360.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0074	702057M (1)	6,060.00000	6,060.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,360.00000	6,360.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LUMP SUM						
0075	703018M 3.000	1,650.00000	4,950.00	1,650.00000	4,950.00	1,730.00000	5,190.00
	LUMINAIRE U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,753,342.70		\$1,894,541.59		\$2,359,612.32



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0007 155009M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0008 155027M	14.000	100.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00	4,000.00000	56,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$6,400.00		\$29,000.00		\$96,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0002	152004P	1.000	5,500.0000	5,500.00	3,000.0000	3,000.00	9,000.0000	9,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	100.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.01	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$5,600.00		\$3,000.01		\$17,000.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	2,000.000	4.00000	8,000.00	0.01000	20.00	5.00000 10,000.00
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	120.000	10.00000	1,200.00	25.00000	3,000.00	150.00000 18,000.00
0012	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	5.000	10.00000	50.00	150.00000	750.00	150.00000 750.00
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000 3,000.00
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	200.00000	400.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$14,650.00		\$9,770.00		\$35,750.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17129

**Counties:** GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 05/25/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 47 ATLANTIC AVE TO SHUNPIKE RD CONTRACT NO. 000153600

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

